## Tariff Act 1988

## TARIFF CONCESSION APPROVALS, WITHDRAWALS AND DECLINES NOTICE (NO. 26) 1991

- I, Vincent Anthony Manks, Executive Officer, Ministry of Commerce, acting pursuant to section 8 of the Tariff Act 1988 under delegated authority hereby:
- (a) In accordance with Part II of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the First Schedule to this notice the
- rates of duty or exemptions from duty specified in that Schedule with effect from the first day of the month so specified; and In accordance with Part II of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the Second Schedule to this notice the exemptions from duty specified in that Schedule with effect from the first day of the month so specified subject however to such purposes and conditions which I prescribe; and
- (c) Withdraw with effect fourteen days from the date of this notice the approvals granted in respect of the entry of goods listed in the Third Schedule to this notice; and
- Decline to approve in respect of the goods listed in the Fourth Schedule to this notice concessions for which application was made. FIRST SCHEDULE

Tariff				Rates of	Duty	Part II	Ref.	Effective	
Item	Description of Goo	ds		Normal	Pref.	Ref.	No.	From	To
3004.32.09	Becodisks	<u> </u>	-	Free	Free	25	984923J	5/91	٠.
3004.32.09	Becotide suspensio	n for nebulisation		Free	Free	25	984922L	5/91	
3214.90.00	Fluoro-resin based surfacing preparations			Free	Free	99	985315E	3/91	
3823.90.69	Ostomy bag odour neutralisers			Free	Free	99	985642A	5/91	
39.19)	Regenerated cellulose film whether or not coated with PVDC			Free	Free	99	985631F	5/91	
39.20)	or nitrocellulose								
39.21)									
3921.19.09	Closed cell polyes	ter foam in a conti	nuous narrow strip	Free	Free	99	985646D	5/91	
6002.43.09	Knitted polyethylene thermostatic netting			Free	Free	99	985641C	6/91	
6212.90.01)	Ostomy belt packs			Free	Free	99	985643K	5/91	
6212.90.09) 73.18									
	Hardened steel flat washers of the following sizes only:			Free	Free	99	984431H	12/90	
	Metric								
	Internal diameter	Outside diameter	Thickness						
	7.2mm	14.5mm	2mm						
	8.8mm	16mm	2mm						
	l l mm	21mm	2 . 5mm						
	13.5mm	25 . 5mm	3mm						
	17mm	32mm	3 . 5mm						
	22mm	35mm	3.5mm						
	26mm	44mm	4mm						
	34mm	55mm	6mm						
	Imperial	0/16''	E/6411						
	9/32''	9/16'' 5/8''	5/64'' 5/64''						
	11/32'' 25/64''								
	13/32''	23/32'' 23/32''	3/32'' 3/32''						
	1/2''	7/8''	3/32''						
	15/32''	7/8''	3/32''						
	17/32''	1''	1/8''						
	5/8''	1 & 9/64''	1/8''						
	21/32''	1 & 3/16''	9/64''						
	21/32''	1 1/4''	9/64''						
	25/32''	1 & 7/16''	9/64''						
	25/32''	1 & 27/64''	9/64''						
	15/16''	1 & 5/8''	5/32',						
	1 & 3/32''	1 & 15/16''	13/64''						
	1 & 3/16''	2 & 1/16''	1/4''						
	1 & 7/32''	2 & 1/16''	1/4''						
	1 & 5/16''	2 & 1/8''	1/4''						
	1 & 11/32''	2 & 3/16''	1/4''						
7326.90.09	Special drawn lead	ed capacitor cans		Free	Free	99	202725K	1/88	
8462.29.00 8517.40.00	Domestic type wall	mounted can crusher	•	Free	Free	99	985014H	1/91	
	OSI system 800, AC1816 chassis assembly rack system for the			Free	Free	99	984548J	12/90	
	housing of modem cards, power supplies and controller cards								
8527.11.00)	Radio broadcast re	ceivers		Free	Free	99	985662F	3/91	
8527.31.00)	EXPLANATORY NOTE:								
8527.39.00)	This concession covers the following types of equipment:								
	(i) radios, tuners, receivers also known as tuner-amplifiers								
	(ii) radio cassette recorders/reproducers whether or not								
	combined with a compact disc player, including those known								
	as ''ghetto blasters''								
	(iii) a central electronics unit (a combination of radio								
	and/or compact disc player, amplifier graphic equalizer,								
	tape recorder/reproducer and turntable) whether or not								
	these are contained within a single indivisible housing (iv) loudspeakers imported in the same retail package being								
	an identifiable part of the goods of (ii), (iii) above								
87.08	Catalogued parts of those dump trucks approved under			Free	Free	99	840031J	7/88	
	8704.10.09. This approval applies regardless of tariff			1100	1166	33	0400313	1700	•
	classification with the following exceptions				•				
	(1) Tyres and tubes								
	(2) Parts of general use								
9618.00.00		c revolving display	stands	Free	Free	99	985433K	3/91	
			SECOND SCHEDULE						
	Con	ncession Approvals S	ubject to Prescribed Purp	oses and Co	nditions	Part			
				Rates of	Dutv	II	Ref.	Effect	ive
Tariff			Description of Goods						
Tariff Item	Description of Good	is		Normal	Pref.	Ref.	No.	From	To